
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:21
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2002
JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUND
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of officials of the Ministry / Departments thereunder who expired while in service during the years 1999, 2000, 2001;

(b) whether eligible dependents have been provided with the suitable jobs on compassionate ground by the Government ;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) the number of eligible dependents who have not been provided yet with the jobs; and;

(e) the time by which these eligible dependents are likely to be provided the jobs.?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI S. B. MOOKHERJEE)

(a), (b) & (c) During 1999, 2000 & 2001, four employees in the Ministry expired and their dependents were given suitable jobs on compassionate ground. The details are as under :-

Sl.No. Name, Date of Birth &        Category    Date of        Name of the deceased
 Designation of                           appointment    Govt. servant
 compassionate appointee                          against whom
        compassionate
        appointment was made

1. Shri Manmohan Singh,         General     15/11/1999     Shri Bachan Singh,
 03/04/1974, LDC                                         Roneo Operator


2. Smt. Parvesh,                SC          22/08/1999     Shri Rajpal, Peon
 01/01/1966, Peon


3. Shri Vikram,       OBC         26/02/2001     Shri Sukhbir Singh, LDC
 15/09/1982, Peon


4. Shri Dilbagh Singh,          SC          07/01/2002 Shri Narain Singh, Daftry
 01/01/1984, Chowkidar

(d) & (e) Do not arise.
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